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DURHAM, NH - A majority approve of retiring incumbent Governor Chris Sununu's job performance. Four in ten residents, and more than
two-thirds of Republicans, believe he has been above average or one of New Hampshire's best governors. Sununu's handling of COVID-19
and taxes are most often cited by his supporters as positive decisions while his handling of abortion and support for former President
Donald Trump are most often mentioned as poor decisions by Sununu's detractors.

Governor Sununu

Currently, 58% of New Hampshire residents approve of Governor Sununu's job performance, 38% disapprove, and 3% neither approve
nor disapprove or don't know. Sununu's net approval rating is +20, its highest point since November 2023 (+22). Eighty-seven percent of
Republicans and 78% of Independents approve of Sununu's performance as governor but only 24% of Democrats approve.
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Forty-one percent of New Hampshire residents feel that overall Sununu has been one of the state's best governors (15%) or above
average (26%), 31% say that Sununu has been an average governor, and 21% believe Sununu has been below average (16%) or one the
worst governors (5%). Sixty-eight percent of Republicans and 49% of Independents feel that Sununu is one of the best governors or
above average but only 15% of Democrats feel that way.

Sununu Compared to Other Governors - by Party ID - August 2024
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Poll, a States of Opinion Project, conducted by the University of New
Hampshire Survey Center.



Those who approve of Sununu's performance as governor (N=962) most often mention his handling of COVID-19 (17%) and taxes (13%)
as the most important decisions he has made that makes them approve of his job performance, followed by his handling of education
(6%), LGBTQ issues (6%), and the budget or finances (5%).

Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Approve - August 2024
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Those who disapprove of Sununu's performance as governor (N=712) most often mention his handling of abortion (20%), his supporting
Trump (17%), his handling of education (13%), his handling of drug policy (12%), and his handling of LGBTQ issues (12%).

Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Disapprove - August 2024
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Granite State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. One thousand,
seven hundred and eighty-nine (1,789) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online. The response rate for panel
respondents to the August 2024 Granite State Poll is 34%. In addition, 351 New Hampshire residents completed the survey after
receiving an invitation via text message to complete the survey online. Overall, 2,140 individuals completed the survey between August
15 and August 19, 2024. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 2.1 percent. In addition to potential sampling error, all
surveys have other potential sources of non-sampling error including question order effects, question wording effects, and
non-response. These MSE's have not been adjusted for design effect. The design effect for the survey is 2.1%.

The Granite State Panel is a probability-based web panel of New Hampshire residents. Approximately 8,000 New Hampshire adults have
been recruited from phone, text-to-web, or mail-to-web surveys sent to randomly-selected phone numbers or addresses. Panelists are
then asked to participate in online surveys sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the NH Secretary of State and to
2020 election results in New Hampshire. Surveys were taken in English, all respondent data included passes Qualtrics data quality
checks, and single-use survey links were used to prevent multiple submissions by respondents.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%. All coding of open-ended
responses is conducted by human coders. For more information about the methodology used in this Granite State Poll, contact Dr.
Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

August 2024 Granite State Poll Demographics

% N
Gender of Men 49% 996
Respondent Women 51% 1,055
Age of 18to 34 23% 494
Respondent 351, 49 21% 436
50to 64 31% 658
65 and older 25% 520
Level of High school or less 30% 641
Education Tech school/Some college 31% 649
College graduate 24% 507
Postgraduate work 15% 320
Region of Central/Lakes 18% 386
State Connecticut Valley 11% 229
Manchester Area 17% 368
Mass Border 27% 566
North Country 10% 211
Seacoast 17% 357
Party ID Democrat 44% 940
Independent 12% 245
Republican 44% 933
Voting Registered Democrat 30% 635
Registration o gistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 37% 776
Registered Republican 32% 671
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 51% 1,077
Vote Voted for Trump 45% 947
Voted for other 2020 candidate 2% 36

Did not vote in 2020 3% 60



Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Sununu is handling his job as governor?
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Sununu Compared to Other Governors

In your opinion, which of the following best describes Governor Sununu’s performance compared to other New Hampshire governors?
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8% 13%
7% 5%
3% 5%
4% 2%
4% 4%
6% 9%
2% 7%
6% 4%
9% 8%
6% 7%
3% 2%
3% 4%
4% 10%
7% 5%
2% 18%
8% 4%
9% 8%
1% 3%
9% 2%
7% 28%
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939
245
933
121
239
277
608
606
138
494
436
658
520
996
1,055
641
649
507
320
386
229
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357
1,076
947
36
60



Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Approve

What is the most important decision Chris Sununu has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as governor?
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4% 4% 3%
1% 3%
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7% 3% 4%
1% 7% 1%
4% 2%
12% 3% 1%
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1% 5% 7%
1% 5% 2%
5% 4% 7%
6% 4% 5%
1% 4% 5%
1% 6% 3%
2% 5% 5%
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0% 12% 4%
6% 7%

4% 4% 3%

0% 1%
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2%
10%
1%
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8%
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3%
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5%
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3%
7%
6%
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1%
1%
8%
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14% 3%
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Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Approve

What is the most important decision Chris Sununu has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as governor?
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Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Approve

What is the most important decision Chris Sununu has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as governor?
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Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Approve

What is the most important decision Chris Sununu has made that makes you approve of his handling of his job as governor?
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1% 2%
4%
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4%
1% 5%
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4%
2% 0%
0% 2%
5%
3%
1% 3%
1% 3%
3% 0%
1% 1%
1% 3%
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0% 2%
2% 3%
3% 1%
1% 7%
1%
1%
2% 2%
1%
1% 0%
4% 2%
0% 2%
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19%
12%
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16%
12%
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12%
13%
13%
22%
18%
9%
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7%
13%
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7%
12%
7%
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3%
18%
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3%
1%
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1%
1%
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2%
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1%
1%
3%
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0%
0%
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1%

14%
4%
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0%
2%
2%

10%
3%
3%
2%
2%
6%
6%
3%
4%
3%
1%

10%
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2%
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24
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Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Disapprove

What is the most important decision Chris Sununu has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as governor?

Dishonest Handlir_lg of W Handling of Handlinq_ of Handlin_q of
—— abortion fJ_[inances COVID-19 drug policy education
STATEWIDE August 2024 2% 20% 2% 3% 12% 13%
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 19% 1% 0% 12% 13%
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 2% 23% 2% 5% 11% 15%
Registered Republican 6% 12% 3% 10% 14% 2%
Party ID Democrat 2% 21% 2% 1% 12% 14%
Independent 16% 6% 8% 10% 4%
Republican 5% 11% 1% 13% 16% 5%
Political Socialist 2% 26% 3% 1% 29% 10%
Ideology Progressive 2% 17% 1% 0% 11% 14%
Liberal 0% 30% 1% 0% 6% 18%
Moderate 6% 15% 4% 4% 7% 12%
Conservative 4% 14% 2% 18% 13% 4%
Age of 18to 34 3% 30% 2% 19% 7%
Respondent 35549 20% 0% 3% 15% 14%
50to 64 2% 14% 2% 4% 10% 13%
65 and older 5% 17% 3% 3% 7% 17%
Gender of Men 1% 24% 1% 4% 13% 8%
Respondent \yomen 3% 18% 3% 2% 12% 17%
Level of High school or less 4% 9% 2% 26% 11%
Education 4. school/Some college 2% 26% 1% 2% 13% 6%
College graduate 3% 25% 2% 3% 10% 12%
Postgraduate work 1% 15% 4% 2% 3% 24%
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 24% 0% 2% 17% 19%
State Connecticut Valley 14% 6% 4% 15% 17%
Manchester Area 7% 20% 0% 4% 12% 14%
Mass Border 2% 15% 3% 2% 19% 11%
North Country 11% 4% 2% 3% 24%
Seacoast 3% 28% 1% 2% 4% 4%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 2% 20% 2% 1% 12% 14%

Vote Voted for Trump 5% 11% 1% 14% 20% 3%



Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Disapprove

What is the most important decision Chris Sununu has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as governor?

Handling of

H:Ir;g!ciir;gn:f environment Handlint_; of gun Handling of Handlirlq of

elections c—llimate change policy homelessness housing

STATEWIDE August 2024 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Voting Registered Democrat 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Registered Republican 5% 1%

Party ID Democrat 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Independent 2% 0% 1%
Republican 5% 1%

Political Socialist 3% 1%

Ideology Progressive 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Liberal 1% 1% 0% 1%
Moderate 1% 4% 0% 5%
Conservative 6%

Age of 18to 34 1% 2%

Respondent 35549 0% 1% 0% 3%
50to 64 2% 5% 1% 0%
65 and older 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Gender of Men 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%

Respondent \yomen 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Level of High school or less 3% 3%

Education 4. school/Some college 1% 0% 0% 1%
College graduate 2% 3% 0% 0% 2%
Postgraduate work 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Region of Central/Lakes 3% 1% 0% 1%

State Connecticut Valley 1% 1% 0% 0%
Manchester Area 0% 1% 1% 0%
Mass Border 0% 1% 0% 2%
North Country 10% 12%
Seacoast 2% 2% 0% 0%

2020 Pres Voted for Biden 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%

Vote Voted for Trump 5% 1%



Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Disapprove

What is the most important decision Chris Sununu has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as governor?

Self-interested/

Handling of Handling of LGBTQ

immigration issues Opposing Trump  Poor leadership 5 reﬁation
STATEWIDE August 2024 2% 12% 0% 1% 1%
Voting Registered Democrat 1% 17% 1% 0%
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 1% 4% 1% 0% 1%
Registered Republican 16% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Party ID Democrat 1% 13% 1% 0%
Independent 7% 1% 2% 5%
Republican 8% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Political Socialist 0% 14%
Ideology Progressive 0% 18% 2% 0%
Liberal 1% 12% 0% 1%
Moderate 3% 5% 0% 1%
Conservative 9% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Age of 18to 34 17% 1% 1%
Respondent 35549 5% 14% 2%
50to 64 3% 10% 1% 1% 1%
65 and older 1% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Gender of Men 3% 9% 1% 1% 0%
Respondent  \y5men 2% 12% 0% 1% 1%
Level of High school or less 4% 11%
Education 4. school/Some college 3% 12% 1% 1% 1%
College graduate 2% 14% 0% 1% 1%
Postgraduate work 1% 10% 0% 2% 1%
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 6% 2% 0%
State Connecticut Valley 1% 7% 0% 1% 1%
Manchester Area 1% 10% 1% 0% 1%
Mass Border 0% 15% 1% 1%
North Country 3% 5% 1% 5% 1%
Seacoast 6% 17% 0% 0% 0%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 1% 13% 1% 1%

Vote Voted for Trump 7% 3% 3% 3% 0%



Most Important Decision Sununu Made Which Made Disapprove

What is the most important decision Chris Sununu has made that makes you disapprove of his handling of his job as governor?

Supporting Too partisan or Don’t know/Not
Trump ideological Other None sure N
STATEWIDE August 2024 17% 4% 5% 0% 1% 712
Voting Registered Democrat 20% 3% 3% 2% 409
Registration pgistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 15% 7% 5% 0% 227
Registered Republican 4% 2% 14% 66
Party ID Democrat 18% 4% 3% 0% 1% 598
Independent 19% 18% 0% 39
Republican 3% 5% 15% 74
Political Socialist 10% 0% 90
Ideology Progressive 21% 7% 3% 0% 172
Liberal 18% 7% 3% 0% 166
Moderate 25% 3% 4% 1% 161
Conservative 3% 2% 20% 59
Age of 18to 34 9% 2% 1% 4% 174
Respondent 35549 12% 6% 5% 160
50to 64 22% 7% 4% 0% 194
65 and older 22% 2% 9% 1% 0% 184
Gender of Men 23% 3% 4% 0% 281
Respondent  \y5men 13% 6% 5% 2% 401
Level of High school or less 16% 8% 3% 128
Education 4. school/Some college 16% 5% 4% 0% 3% 242
College graduate 13% 3% 5% 183
Postgraduate work 23% 2% 7% 0% 0% 159
Region of Central/Lakes 11% 7% 4% 102
State Connecticut Valley 13% 13% 4% 0% 0% 76
Manchester Area 18% 1% 2% 1% 5% 128
Mass Border 16% 5% 7% 0% 194
North Country 16% 3% 49
Seacoast 23% 1% 6% 159
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 20% 5% 3% 0% 0% 605

Vote Voted for Trump 2% 20% 76



